

S.T – 2(02)/21
CIS Reg. No.29/2017

Order No.4 dated 26.11.2021:

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W No. 1 and 2.

Accused Sk. Altab and Masura Begum are absent by filing petition under Section 317 of Cr.P.C.

Prayer for representation through Advocate under Section 317 of Cr.P.C is allowed.

Ld. Advocate of accused Sk. Ansar Ali files death intimation of accused Sk. Ansar Ali along with xerox copy of death certificate.

Xerox copy of death certificate of Sk. Ansar Ali is digitally verified from QR Code and found the same to be identical with the original.

Let the case be filed for ever against accused Sk. Ansar Ali.

No witness is present today. So, the case is adjourned.

The following schedule is fixed for evidence of prosecution witnesses :

Fix 08.02.2022 for examination of C.S.W No. 1

Fix 09.02.2022 for examination of C.S.W No.2

Fix 10.02.2022 for examination of C.S.W Nos. 3 and 4.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dict. & corr. By me.
Sd/- Sri. Shailendra Kumar Singh
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

Sd/- Sri. Shailendra Kumar Singh
UID No. - WB665
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.

