

S.T. 02(02)21 (CIS 29/17)

Order no. 23 dated 20.01.2025

Both the accused (on bail) are represented by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. submits that no witness is present today.

To date (21.01.2025).

D/C by me,