

S.T. 02(02)21 (CIS 29/17)

Order no. 28 dated 18.06.2025

Out of two (2) accused, one (1) accused (on bail) is present in court.

Other one (1) accused (on bail) is represented by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness is present today.

Ld. P.P. files a petition, praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To date (19.06.2025).

D/C by me,