

S.T. 02(02)21 (CIS 29/17)

Order no. 34 dated 09.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accused (on bail) are present in court.

Ld. P.P. submits that no witness is present today.

One report is submitted by concerned P.S. that C.S.W. 10, Sk. Borhan Ali passed away on 03.02.2021.

Copy of death certificate is also filed.

Perused the same. Considered.

Let the name of C.S.W. 10, Sk. Borhan Ali be expunged.

Note in C.S. accordingly.

To date (10.02.2026).

D/C by me,