

S.T. 02(02)21 (CIS 29/17)

Order no. 35 dated 10.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of two (2) accused, one (1) accused (on bail) is present in court.

Other one (1) accused (on bail) is represented by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Witness, Srabanti Das is examined today as P.W. 10, cross examined in full and discharged.

To date (11.02.2026).

D/C by me,

Later,
10.02.2026

It is now 2:30 p.m.

Ld. P.P. submits that another witness is present in court today.

Accordingly, witness, Sk. Saidul is also examined today as P.W. 11, cross examined in full and discharged.

To date (11.02.2026).

D/C by me,